Last Name, First Name:

Current Junior High:

REQUIRED COURSES
Select one ENGLISH class
English |
Adv English |
English M

Select one MATHEMATICS class

Algebra |
Geometry
Adv Geometry
Algebra | M

Select one SCIENCE class

Integrated Physics & Chemistry
Biology |

Adv Biology |

IPCM

Select one SOCIAL STUDIES class
World Geography

AP Human Geography
World Geography M

LA1210
LA1310
SPLM10

MA1220
MA1245
MA1345
SPMM20

SC1210
SC1220
SC1320
SPCM10

$51212
$S1312
SPSM12

NUMBER OF COURSES MUST EQUAL 8

2 ONE SEMESTER COURSES = ONE FULL YEAR COURSE

1

2020-2021 9th GRADE COURSE SELECTIONS

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (Select one)

Am. Sign Language |
Am. Sign Language I
French |

French Il

German |

German Il

Latin |

Latin Il

Spanish |

Spanish Il

* Aerobics

* Health

* PE - Found Personal Fit.
* PE - Team Sports

* PE - Indivual Sports

* Adventure/Outdoor Ed.
* Strength/Cond - G

* Adv. Strength/Cond - G

* Strength/Cond - B

* Adv. Strength/Cond - B
*Archery (PE1245)
*Self Defense

Partners in PE - Found Pers Fit

Partners in PE - Team Sports

Partners in PE - Indiv Sports
Off Campus 15 hrs.

FL1271
FL1272
FL1221
FL1222
FL1231
FL1232
FL1211
FL1213
FL1241
FL1242

PHYSICAL EDUCATION (Select two )

PE1241
PE1244
PE1249
PE1250
PE1251
PE1252
PE1213
PE1214
PE1262
PE1263
PE1251
NC9111
PE1253

PE1254

PE1255

PE1001

YOU MAY NOT SELECT BOTH P.E. AND ATHLETIC

REQUIRED COURSES FOR GRADUATION
2 YEARS OF SAME FOREIGN LANGUAGE, 1 PE CREDIT, 1 FINE ARTS CREDIT (highlighted course name requires application or teacher approval)

FINE ARTS (Select one)

Pre-AP Art

Artl

Band (equals 2 classes)
Choir

Dance |

Music Theory

Music Hist & Lit

Theatre Arts |

Tech Theatre |

Orchestra (equals 2 classes)

FA1320
FA1220
counselor
counselor
FA1270
FA1263
FA1264
FA1210
FA1214
counselor

ATHLETICS (MAY ONLY SELECT ONE)

Cheerleading | (tryouts) list as alternate
Drill Team | (tryouts) list as alternate

Archery |

Baseball

Basketball - G (equals 2 classes)
Basketball - B (equals 2 classes)
Cross Coun - G (equals 2 classes)
Cross Coun - B (equals 2 classes)
Golf - G (tryouts) list as alternate
Golf - B (tryouts) list as alternate
Gymnastics - G (equals 2 classes)
Gymnastics - B (equals 2 classes)
Football (equals 2 classes)
Sheltered Tennis - G

Sheltered Tennis - B

Volleyball (single blk spring)
Soccer - G

Soccer - B

Softball

PE1208
(NC9111) & FA1270/NC1067
PE1278

PE1275 & .5 PE Class
PE1221/NC1067
PE1272/NC1067

PE1223/NC1067 & .5 PE Class/.5 Elec
PE1274/NC1067 & .5 PE Class/.5 Elec

PE1217

PE1264

PE1287 & NC1001

PE1285 & NC1001

PE 1271 & NC1067

NC9113

NC3001

PE1224/NCF069 & .5 PE Class/.5 Elec
PE1259 & .5 PE Class or .5 Elective
PE1269/NC1068 & .5 PE Class/.5 Elec
PE1276 .5 PE Class or .5 Elective

COURSES...ONLY ONE OR THE OTHER. IF WANTING TO
PLAY 2 SPORTS, SELECT THE SPORT THAT COMES FIRST
DURING THE SCHOOL YEAR. A SCHEDULE CHANGE
WILL BE PROCESSED LATER IF NEEDED TO
ACCOMMODATE THE SECOND SPORT.

PE1229 & NC1067 (a.m.)
PE1229 & NC1067 (a.m.)
PE1222/NC1067 & .5 PE/.5 Elec
PE1273/NC1067 & .5 PE/.5 Elec
PE1293 & NC1001

PE1294 & NC1001

Swimming - G (p.m.) (equals 2 classes)
Swimming - B (p.m.) (equals 2 classes)
Track - G (equals 2 classes)

Track - B (equals 2 classes)

Wrestling - G (equals 2 classes)
Wrestling - B (equals 2 classes)




2020-21 Course Selections and Endorsements

After completeing the "REQUIRED COURSE SELECTIONS" on the opposite page, select remaining courses from the lists below to
bring the total selctions to 8 courses. Remember a * indicates a one semester course (half year)... you must select two one
semester courses to equal a full year course. (Highlighted course name requires application or teacher approval.)

IKEY:
1) * by course name/# - 1 semester classes
2) shaded course name - application process

ARTS AND HUMANITIES BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY PUBLIC SERVICE STEM

Eoreign Language Agriculture and Natural Resources V] arketi_ng Education and Training Engineerin
Am. Sign Language | FL1271 Prin of Ag, Food, Natrl Res CC1210 Not available for grade level i E i inj 12 Ilntro Engineering Design CC1380
French | FL1221 Wildlife Fisheries‘ EcoMgt CC1215 8 -
German | FL1231 il TransgortationI Distril)utioni Logistics Health Science Computer Science
Latin | FL1211 Architecture and Construction Not available for grade level Principles of Health Science CC1260 Fundamentals of CompSci CS1390S
JSpanish | FL1241 Interior Design CC1221 Medical Terminology CC1261 _DAlglcompleted  __ __ __ __ __ |
- Principles of Construction CC1223 Language Arts Principles of Biomed Science CC1360 CompSci Principles CS1391S
Fine Arts - _ 3 Public SEeaRinE +1lang. Arts Elec.” * Mobile App Develop. *TA1240
Band | director Arts, Aud‘Vid Tech| & Communication i Human Services * Game Program & Design ___*TA1245
Choir | director Not available for grade level 3 Debgte +1 Language Arts Elec.” Principles of Human Services =~ CC1250
Orchestra | director - |Debate | LA1284 * Interpersonal Studies *CC1252 Vla_th
Dance | FA1270 Business Management and Admin. Broadcast Journal.+ 1 Lang. Arts Elec.” _ - Not available for grade level
Theatre Arts | FA1210 Prin of Bus, Mrkt, Finance CC1233 Not available for grade level Law FPubI.Safetx. Correc, & Securitx
Tech Theatre | FA1214 Business Info.Mgt. | CC1234 Adv. Journalism + 1 Lang. Arts Elec.” |Prin of Law, _Pub Safe, C &S CC1267 Science
Music Theory FA1263 > Mapping Your Future *CC1239 Not available for grade level i Not available for grade level
Music Hist & Lit FA1264 . Career Preparation
Finance *Language Arts Electives Not available for grade level
Art IMoney Matters CC1240 Communication App LA1279
Pre-AP Art (application) FA1320 - (Prerequisite for Public Spk) AFJROTC
|_JArt] FA1220 Hospitality and Tourism Oral Interpretation | LA1281 |Aerosgace Science | MS1211
- Not available for grade level Literary Magazine LA1298
- : F_pg!lsh e Journal.|§m LA1290
Creative Writing *LA1264 Information Technolclgv (Prereguisite for Yearbook)
* Young Adult Literature *LA1269 Not available for grade level il —_— Physical Education Elective
* Screen Writing *LA1276 Digitai Design & Media Production Health PE1244
* Comm Applications *A1279 Manufacturing Digital Design & Media Pr¢ TA1255 Non-Endorsement Courses
SOCIAL STUDIES Not available for grade level - Leadership ~ (NC9000) SL1230
World Geography SS1212 Web Design AVID | S51261
|___JAP Human Geography SS1312 |Web Design TA1265 Reading | LA1273

Web Game Development SPECIAL ED
I*Qame Program & Design *TA1245 PC Reading | SPA170

*Sheltered CIA ‘NC9218! CC1234
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