Last Name, First Name:				
ID#:	Current Junior High:			
	REQUIRED COURSES			
	Select one ENGLISH class			
目	English I Adv English I English I M	LA1210 LA1310 SPLM10		
	Select one MATHEMATICS class			
目	Algebra I Geometry Adv Geometry Algebra I M	MA1220 MA1245 MA1345 SPMM20		
	Select one SCIENCE class			
目	Integrated Physics & Chemistry Biology I Adv Biology I IPC M	SC1210 SC1220 SC1320 SPCM10		
	Select one SOCIAL STUDIES class	5		
圕	World Geography AP Human Geography World Geography M	SS1212 SS1312 SPSM12		
NUMBER OF COURSES AND TO SERVICE				
	NUMBER OF COURSES MUST EQUA SEMESTER COURSES = ONE FULL YEA			
1				
3				
4				
5				

	REQUIRED COURSES FOR GRADUATION				
	2 YEARS OF SAME FOREIGN LANGUAGE, 1 PE CREDIT, 1 FINE ARTS CREDIT (highlighted course name requires application or teacher approval)				
	FOREIGN LANGUAGE (Select or	ne)		FINE ARTS (Select o	ne)
	_				
	Am. Sign Language 1	FL1271		Pre-AP Art	FA1320
	Am. Sign Language II	FL1272		Art I	FA1220
	French I	FL1221		Band (equals 2 classes)	counselor
	French II	FL1222		Choir	counselor
	German I	FL1231		Dance I	FA1270
	German II	FL1232		Music Theory	FA1263
	Latin I	FL1211		Music Hist & Lit	FA1264
	Latin II	FL1213		Theatre Arts I	_ FA1210
	Spanish I	FL1241		Tech Theatre I	FA1214
	Spanish II	FL1242		Orchestra (equals 2 classes)	counselor
	PHYSICAL EDUCATION (Select two) ATHLETICS (MAY ONLY SELECT ONE)				
	_			Cheerleading I (tryouts) list as alternate	PE1208
	* Aerobics	PE1241		Drill Team I (tryouts) list as alternate	(NC9111) & FA1270/NC1067
	* Health	PE1244		Archery I	PE1278
	* PE - Found Personal Fit.	PE1249		Baseball	PE1275 & .5 PE Class
	* PE - Team Sports	PE1250		Basketball - G (equals 2 classes)	PE1221/NC1067
	* PE - Indivual Sports	PE1251		Basketball - B (equals 2 classes)	PE1272/NC1067
	* Adventure/Outdoor Ed.	PE1252		Cross Coun - G (equals 2 classes)	PE1223/NC1067 & .5 PE Class/.5 Elec
	* Strength/Cond - G	PE1213		Cross Coun - B (equals 2 classes)	PE1274/NC1067 & .5 PE Class/.5 Elec
	* Adv. Strength/Cond - G	PE1214		Golf - G (tryouts) list as alternate	PE1217
	* Strength/Cond - B	PE1262		Golf - B (tryouts) list as alternate	PE1264
	* Adv. Strength/Cond - B	PE1263		Gymnastics - G (equals 2 classes)	PE1287 & NC1001
	*Archery (PE1245)	PE1251		Gymnastics - B (equals 2 classes)	PE1285 & NC1001
	*Self Defense	NC9111		Football (equals 2 classes)	PE 1271 & NC1067
	Partners in PE - Found Pers Fit	PE1253		Sheltered Tennis - G	NC9113
	Partners in PE - Team Sports	PE1254		Sheltered Tennis - B	NC3001
	Partners in PE - Indiv Sports	PE1255		Volleyball (single blk spring)	PE1224/NCF069 & .5 PE Class/.5 Elec
	Off Campus 15 hrs.	PE1001		Soccer - G	PE1259 & .5 PE Class or .5 Elective
	<u> </u>			Soccer - B	PE1269/NC1068 & .5 PE Class/.5 Elec
ľ	YOU MAY NOT SELECT BOTH P.E. AN	D ATHLETIC		Softball	PE1276 .5 PE Class or .5 Elective
	COURSESONLY ONE OR THE OTHER	. IF WANTING TO		Swimming - G (p.m.) (equals 2 classes)	PE1229 & NC1067 (a.m.)
	PLAY 2 SPORTS, SELECT THE SPORT T	HAT COMES FIRST		Swimming - B (p.m.) (equals 2 classes)	PE1229 & NC1067 (a.m.)
	DURING THE SCHOOL YEAR. A SCHOOL	OULE CHANGE		Track - G (equals 2 classes)	PE1222/NC1067 & .5 PE/.5 Elec
	WILL BE PROCESSED LATER IF NEEDE			Track - B (equals 2 classes)	PE1273/NC1067 & .5 PE/.5 Elec
	ACCOMMODATE THE SECOND SPORT			Wrestling - G (equals 2 classes)	PE1293 & NC1001
				Wrestling - B (equals 2 classes)	PE1294 & NC1001

Course Selections and Endorsements

(EY:

1) * by course name/# - 1 semester classes

2) shaded course name - application process

After completeing the "REQUIRED COURSE SELECTIONS" on the opposite page, select remaining courses from the lists below to bring the total selctions to 8 courses. Remember a * indicates a one semester course (half year)... you must select two one semester courses to equal a full year course. (Highlighted course name requires application or teacher approval.)

ARTS AND HUMANITIES		
Foreign Language		
Am. Sign Language 1	FL1271	
French I	FL1221	
German I	FL1231	
Latin I	FL1211	
Spanish I	FL1241	
Fine Arts		
Band I	director	
Choir I	director	
Orchestra I	director	
Dance I	FA1270	
Theatre Arts I	FA1210	
Tech Theatre I	FA1214	
Music Theory	FA1263	
Music Hist & Lit	 FA1264	
Art		
Pre-AP Art (application)	FA1320	
Art I	FA1220	
English		
* Creative Writing	*LA1264	
* Young Adult Literature	*LA1269	
* Screen Writing	*LA1276	
* Comm Applications	*LA1279	
SOCIAL STUDIES		
World Geography	SS1212	
AP Human Geography	SS1312	

В	USINESS AND	INDUSTRY	
Agriculture and Natural Res Prin of Ag, Food, Natrl Res Wildlife Fisheries/ EcoMgt Architecture and Constru Interior Design Principles of Construction Arts, Aud/Vid Tech, & Commi	CC1210 CC1215 ction CC1221 CC1223 unication	Marketing Not available for grad Transportation, Distributi Not available for grad Language Arts 3 Public Speaking + 1 Language	on, Logistics de level
Business Management and Prin of Bus, Mrkt, Finance Business Info.Mgt. I * Mapping Your Future		3 Debate + 1 Language A Debate Broadcast Journal.+ 1 Lang Not available for grad Adv. Journalism + 1 Lang Not available for grad	LA1284 g. Arts Elec.* de level . Arts Elec.*
Finance	CCIEST	*Language Arts Ele	
Money Matters Hospitality and Touris Not available for grade le	evel gy	Communication App (Prerequisite for Public Spk) Oral Interpretation I Literary Magazine Journalism (Prerequisite for Yearbook)	LA1279 LA1281 LA1298 LA1290
Manufacturing	EVEI	Digital Design & Media I Digital Design & Media	
Not available for grade le	evel	Web Design	TA1265
		Web Game Develor *Game Program & Design	

PUBLIC SERVICE	
Education and Training	
Prin. of Education Training	CC1249
Health Science	
Principles of Health Science	CC1260
Medical Terminology	CC1261
Principles of Biomed Science	CC1360
Human Services	
Principles of Human Services	CC1250
* Interpersonal Studies	*CC1252
Law, Publ.Safety, Correc, & Se	ecurity
Prin of Law, Pub Safe, C &S	CC1267
Career Preparation	.al
Not available for grade lev	vei
AFJROTC	
Aerospace Science I	MS1211
ACTOSPACE SCIENCE I	14101211

STEM			
Engineering			
Intro Engineering Design	CC1380		
Computer Science			
Fundamentals of CompSci	CS1390S		
^ Alg I completed			
CompSci Principles	CS1391S		
* Mobile App Develop.	*TA1240		
* Game Program & Design	*TA1245		
Math			
Not available for grade level			
Science			
Not available for grade level			
	·		

Physical Education Elective
Health PE1244

Non-Endorsement Courses		
Leadership	(NC9000)	SL1230
AVID I		SS1261
Reading I		LA1273

SPECIAL ED		
PC Reading I	SPA170	
*Sheltered CIA (NC9218)	CC1234	